Illinois law.
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Section 515.2010  Denial of Application for Designation or Request for Renewal 

a)	The Department shall deny an application for designation or a request for renewal of a designation when its findings show failure to substantially comply with the Act or this Part. 

b)	The Department shall provide written notice, via certified mail, of its decision to deny an application for designation or a request for renewal of a designation.  The applicant shall have 15 days after receipt of the written notice to make a written request for an administrative hearing to contest the Department's decision.  All administrative hearings shall be conducted in accordance with the Department's Rules of Practice and Procedure in Administrative Hearings (77 Ill. Adm. Code 100). 

(Source:  Added at 21 Ill. Reg. 5170, effective April 15, 1997) 
